MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

EXAMINATIONS DIVISION
NATIONAL GRADE SIX ASSESSMENT 2022

The results of the National Grade Six Assessment (NGSA) written on July 06 and 07, 2027, are
being released to schools. Sixteen thousand two hundred and twenty three (16,223) candidates
registered for this assessment. The results being released give a report on the candidates’
performance at National Grade Six Assessment. The administration and the marking of the
National Grade Six Assessment 2022 followed the national COVID-19 guidelines and protocols.

The NGSA results will be available online from 13:00 h. Parents and students are advised to log

onto the following website: http://exams.moeguyana.org and https://ngsaresults.gov.gy/ The

candidates’ timetable will provide the necessary information to access these results.

The Ministry of Education has continued its collaboration with the Caribbean Examinations
Council (CXC) to improve the quality of all national primary grade assessments. Teachers,
subject specialists and test development officers developed the test items with the technical
guidance of the Caribbean Examinations Council, addressing key areas such as item
construction, weighting of items, sampling and other psychometric elements. Candidates were
tested in four subjects namely, Mathematics, English, Science and Social Studies. The
examination in each subject area consisted of two papers. Paper One consisted of forty multiple

choice items while Paper Two consisted of essay type or open ended items.

Areas tested for each subject were:
Mathematics - Knowledge, Algorithmic Thinking, Reasoning
Science - Knowledge, Comprehension, Application

Social Studies

Knowledge, Conceptual Understanding, Use of
Knowledge

English Language

Reading, Comprehension and Vocabulary: Structure and

Mechanics; Content, Focus, Vocabulary; Language and

Organization



The highest possible standardized scores obtainable were:

Mathematics 137.89
English 125.17
Social Studies 126.76
Science 133.56

The highest possible total score obtainable was 523

President’s College

President’s College is one of the A schools in Region 4. Non residential places are awarded to
candidates in Region 4 from Mahaica to Cummings Lodge, who have attained a minimum score of
490 marks. -Residential places are offered to candidates from Regions # 1, 2, 5,6, 7, 8, 9 and 10
who have attained scores of 488 marks and above. A total of two hundred thirty one (231)

candidates from schools in Regions 1, 2, 5, 6, 7, 9 and 10 are eligible for entry into the school.



NATIONAL GRADE SIX ASSESSMENT - 2022

CANDIDATES SECURING THE TOP TEN PLACES BY REGION

REGION # 1

NAME SCHOOL NAME MARKS School Awarded
1 Dvaughn Adam Port Kaituma Primary 501 St Stanislaus College
2 Domonic De La Cruz Santa Rosa Primary 496 St Joseph High
2 Jozel Shelto Port Kaituma Primary 496 St Joseph High
2 Christiano Phillips Santa Rosa Primary 496 St Jospeh High
5 Shamika Benjamin Santa Rosa Primary 488 Santa Rosa Sec
6 Tarig Abraham Santa Rosa Primary 484 Santa Rosa Sec
7 Leanna Willis Hobedia Primary 481 North West Sec
8 Rosalina Persaud Hosororo Primary 480 North West Sec
9 Gracelyn Chacon Hosororo Primary 479 North West Sec
9 Yannik Baharally Mabaruma Primary 479 North West Sec
REGION # 2
1 Ziyaad Ally Aurora Primary 516 Queen’s College
2 Sarah Baharally Suddie Primary 515 ¢
3 Romir Chetram CV Nunes Primary 512 ¢
4 Garfield Bryan Taymouth Manor Primary 511 ¢
5 Narendra Persaud Taymouth Manor Primary 510 ¢
5 Adrian Amsterdam CV Nunes Primary 510 ¢
5 Amariah Kwang Good Hope Primary 510 ¢
8 Darshinie Jadoo Taymouth Manor Primary 509 ¢
9 Arianna Courtman Taymouth Manor Primary 508 ¢
9 Mahish Persaud Taymouth Manor Primary 508 ¢



REGION # 3

1 Tanika Sukhdeo
2 Jaren Boucher

3 Aeisha Arjoon

3 Katherine Ram

3 Nicholas Khan

6 Varshani Narine
6 Angel Plant

8 Naran Prashad

8 Katelyn Norton

8 Danny Doodnauth
REGION # 4

1 Neuel Brancroft
2 Arya Mohamed

3 Arianne Decaires
4 Claire Cole

4 Emily Gomes

4 Amisha Manmohan
4 Mahendra Dass

8 Tia Ramdeen

9 Reuel Joseph

9 Mohini Ramnauth
9 Anya Salikram

9 Bryaneliza Latchman

Academy of Excellence 516

Genesis Early Childhood

Zeelugt Primary

Academy of Excellence

Academy of Excellence

Belle West Primary

Tuschen Primary

Academy of Excellence
Lower Bonasika Primary

Greenwich Prak Primary

Annandale Primary
Success Elementary
Success Elementary
New Diamond/Grove Pri
New Diamond/Grove Pri

Swami Purnanand Pri

Providence Primary

Success Elementary

Success Elementary

Strathspey Primary
Virginia Primary

Providence Primary

515
514
514
514
513
513
512
512

512

518
516
514
513
513
513
513
512
511
511
511

511

Queen’s College

Queen’s College



9

Britney Balkaran

REGION # 5

1 Nathan Jameer

2 Ammarah Rashid
3 Aditya Bishundial
4 Cynthia Khan

5 Zakariya Bacchus
5 Nickel Deonarine
5 Tameem Nizamudeen
8 Steve Pancham

9 Aaron Jagdeo

10 Azam Isahawk

10 Amesha Allie
REGION # 6

1 Angelica Subryan
2 Martin Jagmohan
3 Yogeeta Balkishna
4 Zakariya Jafar

5 Hakim Hawker

6 Naresh Shivkumar
6 Harmony Rose

8 Tomesh Sookram
8 Felicity Ram

10 Raveesh Naidoo

Success Primary

Bath Primary
Belladrum Primary
De Hoop Primary

No 5 Primary

Sapodilla School of Excel.

Latchmansingh Primary

Rosignol Primary
Novar Primary

Bath Primary

Latchmansingh Primary

Blairmont Primary

Cumberland Primary

Rose Hall Estate Primary

Rose Hall Town Primary

Cumberland Primary

Kildonan Primary

Rose Hall Estate Primary

Corriverton Primary
Tain Primary

Port Mourant Primary

511

512
508
505
503
502
502
502
501
500
499

499

518
513
512
511
509
507
507
506

506

Rose Hall Town Primary 505

Queen’s College

The Bishop’s High

St Stanislaus College

St Rose’s High

Queen’s College



REGION #7

1 Kayleigh Stephens
2 Christian Khan

3 Nolisa Lewis

4 Shania Fernandes
5 Dastan De Freitas
5 Jadison Barbosa
7 Anjalie Singh

8 Romario Singh

8 Adam Smith

10 Kristel Fagundes
REGION # 8

1 Hezekiah Vanier
2 Ronlyn Dublin

3 Emily Gomes

4 lvor Salvador

5 Denni-ann John

6 Rick Baldinvick

7 Rovania Singh

8 Jada Lamaizon

9 Curtis Aaron

9 Angela Lewis

9 Rhyanna Martin

St John the Baptist Pri
Potaro Primary

St John the Baptist Pri
Potaro Primary

Potaro Primary

Two Miles Primary

St John the Baptist Prim
Patoro Primary

St John the Baptist Pri

High Achievers Institute

Paramakatoi Primary
Paramakatoi Primary
Paramakatoi Primary
Kato Primary
Paramaktoi Primary
Kato Primary

Mahdia Primary
Mahdia Primary

Kato Primary
Tuseneng Primary

Kato Primary

503
502
491
490
489
489
478
476
476

474

492
491
490
472
467
460
456
453
452
452

452

St Stanislaus College
St Stanislaus College

Three Miles Secondary

Three Miles Secondary
Three Miles Secondary

Three Miles Secondary

New Amsterdam Sec
Paramakatoi Sec
Kato Secondary
Paramakatoi Sec
Kato Secondary
Mahdia Sec

Mahdia Sec

Kato Secondary
Paramakatoi Sec

Kato Secondary



REGION #9

1 Ethan D’Aguiar
2 Avon Ritchie

3 Rebecca Browne
3 Joshua Easton

5 Selena Williams
5 Kayla Macedo

5 Mya Simmons

8 Genivive Gomez
9 Susanna Domingo
10 Colleen Thomas
REGION # 10

1 Kessiah Jerry

2 De Jaun Paul

3 Rodwyn Austin

3 Thierry Hunte

5 Akiva Allicock

5 Oshawn Forde

7 Malachi Allicock
8 Ezequel Jervis

8 Adrian Murray
10 Lamora Charles
10 Brandon Johnson

Arapaima Primary
Karaudarnau Primary
Aishalton Primary
Arapaima Primary
Arapaima Primary

St Ignatius Primary
St Ignatius Primary
Shea Primary
Aishalton Primary

St Ignatius Primary

One Mile Primary
Watooka Day Primary
Watooka Day Primary
Regma Primary
Regma Primary

One Mile Primary
Regma Primary
Watooka Day Primary
One Mile Primary
Regma Primary

Watooka Day Primary

508
503
498
498
492
492
492
491
491

485

514
513
512
512
511
511
509
507
507
506

506

Queen’s College

St Stanislaus College
St Rose’s High

St Rose’s High

St Ignatius Secondary
St Ignatius Secondary
St Ignatius Secondary
Aishalton Secondary
Aishalton Secondary

St Ignatius Secondary

Queen’s College

The Bishop’s High

The Bishops’ High



REGION # 11

1

2

10
10
10
10
10
10

10

Jonathan Gomes
Elliana Ganpat
Sierra Prescot
Elijah Ram

Adalyn Bernard
Jaysean Manram
Parnita Kishun
Jaliyah Holder
Kaiyah Ramkissoon
Christa Mc Clure
Amy Chang
Nathan Gurcharran
Philip Stephanas
Hemal Singh
Omar Shariff

Paavan Gangaram

Josel Education Institute 518

Mae’s Under 12
Westfield Prep
Graham’s Hall Primary
New Guyana School
Graham’s Hall Primary
Dharmic Rama Krishna
New Guyana School
New Guyana School
Stella Maris Primary
Mae’s Under 12

Mae’s Under 12

New Guyana School
Dharmic Rama Krishna
Mae’s Under 12

Mae’s Under 12

517
517
516
516
516
515
515
515
514
514
514
514
514
514

514

Queen’s College



Details of the candidates securing the top sixteen places are indicated below:

Three candidates shared the top position with 518 marks; Neuel Bancroft of Annandale
Primary, Angelica Subryan of Cumberland Primary, and Jonathan Gomes of Josel

Education Institute.

Fourth position was shared by Elliana Ganpat of Mae’s Under 12, Sierra Prescod of Westfield

Prep and Jaysean Manram of Graham’s Hall Primary with 517 marks.

Five candidates shared the seventh position, namely: Elijah Ram of Graham’s Hall Primary,
Adalyn Bernard of New Guyana School, Arya Mohamed of Success Elementary, Tanika
Sukhdeo of Academy of Excellence, and Ziyaad Ally of Aurora Primary. They secured 516

marks each.

Jaliyah Holder of New Guyana School, Sarah Baharally of Suddie Primary, Jaren Boucher of
Genesis Early Childhood, Parnita Kishun of Dharmic Rama Krishna, and Kaiyah

Ramkissoon of New Guyana School shared the twelfth position with 515 marks.
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Cut-off scores for Sixth Form Schools

SECONDARY SCHOOL NAME CUT-OFF
417 QUEEN’S COLLEGE (G/TOWN) 508
403 THE BISHOPS’ HIGH SCHOOL (G/TOWN) 504
423 ST. STANISLAUS COLLEGE (G/TOWN) 501
422 ST.ROSE’S HIGH (G/TOWN) 498
421 ST.JOSEPH HIGH (G/TOWN) 495
477 PRESIDENT'S COLLEGE 488

10



11



