# MINISTRY OF EDUCATION EXAMINATIONS DIVISION NATIONAL GRADE SIX ASSESSMENT 2022

The results of the National Grade Six Assessment (NGSA) written on July 06 and 07, 2027, are being released to schools. Sixteen thousand two hundred and twenty three **(16,223)** candidates registered for this assessment. The results being released give a report on the candidates' performance at National Grade Six Assessment. The administration and the marking of the National Grade Six Assessment 2022 followed the national COVID-19 guidelines and protocols.

The NGSA results will be available online from 13:00 h. Parents and students are advised to log onto the following website: <u>http://exams.moeguyana.org</u> and <u>https://ngsaresults.gov.gy/</u> The candidates' timetable will provide the necessary information to access these results.

The Ministry of Education has continued its collaboration with the Caribbean Examinations Council (CXC) to improve the quality of all national primary grade assessments. Teachers, subject specialists and test development officers developed the test items with the technical guidance of the Caribbean Examinations Council, addressing key areas such as item construction, weighting of items, sampling and other psychometric elements. Candidates were tested in four subjects namely, Mathematics, English, Science and Social Studies. The examination in each subject area consisted of two papers. Paper One consisted of forty multiple choice items while Paper Two consisted of essay type or open ended items.

Areas tested for each subject were:

Mathematics	-	Knowledge, Algorithmic Thinking, Reasoning
Science	-	Knowledge, Comprehension, Application
Social Studies	-	Knowledge, Conceptual Understanding, Use of
		Knowledge
English Language	-	Reading, Comprehension and Vocabulary: Structure and
		Mechanics; Content, Focus, Vocabulary; Language and
		Organization

The highest possible standardized scores obtainable were:

Mathematics	137.89
English	125.17
Social Studies	126.76
Science	133.56

The highest possible total score obtainable was 523

# **President's College**

President's College is one of the A schools in Region 4. Non residential places are awarded to candidates in Region 4 from Mahaica to Cummings Lodge, who have attained a minimum score of 490 marks. -Residential places are offered to candidates from Regions *#* 1, 2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 who have attained scores of 488 marks and above. A total of two hundred thirty one (231) candidates from schools in Regions 1, 2, 5, 6, 7, 9 and 10 are eligible for entry into the school.

#### NATIONAL GRADE SIX ASSESSMENT - 2022

#### CANDIDATES SECURING THE TOP TEN PLACES BY REGION

#### REGION #1

	NAME	SCHOOL NAME	MARKS	School Awarded
1	Dvaughn Adam	Port Kaituma Primary	501	St Stanislaus College
2	Domonic De La Cruz	Santa Rosa Primary	496	St Joseph High
2	Jozel Shelto	Port Kaituma Primary	496	St Joseph High
2	Christiano Phillips	Santa Rosa Primary	496	St Jospeh High
5	Shamika Benjamin	Santa Rosa Primary	488	Santa Rosa Sec
6	Tariq Abraham	Santa Rosa Primary	484	Santa Rosa Sec
7	Leanna Willis	Hobedia Primary	481	North West Sec
8	Rosalina Persaud	Hosororo Primary	480	North West Sec
9	Gracelyn Chacon	Hosororo Primary	479	North West Sec
9	Yannik Baharally	Mabaruma Primary	479	North West Sec
<u>REG</u>	ION # 2			
1	Ziyaad Ally	Aurora Primary	516	Queen's College
2	Sarah Baharally	Suddie Primary	515	"
3	Romir Chetram	CV Nunes Primary	512	"
4	Garfield Bryan	Taymouth Manor Primary	511	"
5	Narendra Persaud	Taymouth Manor Primary	510	"
5	Adrian Amsterdam	CV Nunes Primary	510	"
5	Amariah Kwang	Good Hope Primary	510	"
8	Darshinie Jadoo	Taymouth Manor Primary	509	"
9	Arianna Courtman	Taymouth Manor Primary	508	"
9	Mahish Persaud	Taymouth Manor Primary	508	"

# <u>REGION # 3</u>

1	Tanika Sukhdeo	Academy of Excellence	516	Queen's College
2	Jaren Boucher	Genesis Early Childhood	515	"
3	Aeisha Arjoon	Zeelugt Primary	514	"
3	Katherine Ram	Academy of Excellence	514	"
3	Nicholas Khan	Academy of Excellence	514	"
6	Varshani Narine	Belle West Primary	513	"
6	Angel Plant	Tuschen Primary	513	"
8	Naran Prashad	Academy of Excellence	512	"
8	Katelyn Norton	Lower Bonasika Primary	512	"
8	Danny Doodnauth	Greenwich Prak Primary	512	"

#### <u>REGION # 4</u>

1	Neuel Brancroft	Annandale Primary	518	Queen's College
2	Arya Mohamed	Success Elementary	516	66
3	Arianne Decaires	Success Elementary	514	66
4	Claire Cole	New Diamond/Grove Pri	513	"
4	Emily Gomes	New Diamond/Grove Pri	513	"
4	Amisha Manmohan	Swami Purnanand Pri	513	66
4	Mahendra Dass	Providence Primary	513	"
8	Tia Ramdeen	Success Elementary	512	"
9	Reuel Joseph	Success Elementary	511	"
9	Mohini Ramnauth	Strathspey Primary	511	66
9	Anya Salikram	Virginia Primary	511	"
9	Bryaneliza Latchman	Providence Primary	511	"

9	Britney Balkaran	Success Primary	511
---	------------------	-----------------	-----

#### <u>REGION # 5</u>

1	Nathan Jameer	Bath Primary	512	Queen's College
2	Ammarah Rashid	Belladrum Primary	508	"
3	Aditya Bishundial	De Hoop Primary	505	The Bishop's High
4	Cynthia Khan	No 5 Primary	503	St Stanislaus College
5	Zakariya Bacchus	Sapodilla School of Excel.	502	"
5	Nickel Deonarine	Latchmansingh Primary	502	"
5	Tameem Nizamudeen	Rosignol Primary	502	"
8	Steve Pancham	Novar Primary	501	"
9	Aaron Jagdeo	Bath Primary	500	St Rose's High
10	Azam Isahawk	Latchmansingh Primary	499	"
10	Amesha Allie	Blairmont Primary	499	"

#### <u>REGION # 6</u>

1	Angelica Subryan	Cumberland Primary	518	Queen's College
2	Martin Jagmohan	Rose Hall Estate Primary	513	"
3	Yogeeta Balkishna	Rose Hall Town Primary	512	"
4	Zakariya Jafar	Cumberland Primary	511	"
5	Hakim Hawker	Kildonan Primary	509	"
6	Naresh Shivkumar	Rose Hall Estate Primary	507	The Bishop's High
6	Harmony Rose	Corriverton Primary	507	"
6 8	Harmony Rose Tomesh Sookram	Corriverton Primary Tain Primary	507 506	ű

"

# <u>REGION # 7</u>

1	Kayleigh Stephens	St John the Baptist Pri	503	St Stanislaus College
2	Christian Khan	Potaro Primary	502	St Stanislaus College
3	Nolisa Lewis	St John the Baptist Pri	491	Three Miles Secondary
4	Shania Fernandes	Potaro Primary	490	"
5	Dastan De Freitas	Potaro Primary	489	"
5	Jadison Barbosa	Two Miles Primary	489	"
7	Anjalie Singh	St John the Baptist Prim	478	"
8	Romario Singh	Patoro Primary	476	Three Miles Secondary
8	Adam Smith	St John the Baptist Pri	476	Three Miles Secondary
10	Kristel Fagundes	High Achievers Institute	474	Three Miles Secondary
<u>REGI</u>	<u>ON # 8</u>			
1	Hezekiah Vanier	Paramakatoi Primary	492	New Amsterdam Sec
1 2	<b>Hezekiah Vanier</b> Ronlyn Dublin	Paramakatoi Primary Paramakatoi Primary	<b>492</b> 491	New Amsterdam Sec Paramakatoi Sec
		-		
2	Ronlyn Dublin	Paramakatoi Primary	491	Paramakatoi Sec
2 3	Ronlyn Dublin Emily Gomes	Paramakatoi Primary Paramakatoi Primary	491 490	Paramakatoi Sec "
2 3 4	Ronlyn Dublin Emily Gomes Ivor Salvador	Paramakatoi Primary Paramakatoi Primary Kato Primary	491 490 472	Paramakatoi Sec " Kato Secondary
2 3 4 5	Ronlyn Dublin Emily Gomes Ivor Salvador Denni-ann John	Paramakatoi Primary Paramakatoi Primary Kato Primary Paramaktoi Primary	491 490 472 467	Paramakatoi Sec " Kato Secondary Paramakatoi Sec
2 3 4 5 6	Ronlyn Dublin Emily Gomes Ivor Salvador Denni-ann John Rick Baldinvick	Paramakatoi Primary Paramakatoi Primary Kato Primary Paramaktoi Primary Kato Primary	491 490 472 467 460	Faramakatoi Sec " Kato Secondary Paramakatoi Sec Kato Secondary
2 3 4 5 6 7	Ronlyn Dublin Emily Gomes Ivor Salvador Denni-ann John Rick Baldinvick Rovania Singh	Paramakatoi Primary Paramakatoi Primary Kato Primary Paramaktoi Primary Kato Primary Mahdia Primary	491 490 472 467 460 456	Faramakatoi Sec " Kato Secondary Paramakatoi Sec Kato Secondary Mahdia Sec
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Ronlyn Dublin Emily Gomes Ivor Salvador Denni-ann John Rick Baldinvick Rovania Singh Jada Lamaizon	Paramakatoi Primary Paramakatoi Primary Kato Primary Paramaktoi Primary Kato Primary Mahdia Primary Mahdia Primary	491 490 472 467 460 456 453	۲ ۳ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲

#### <u>REGION # 9</u>

1	Ethan D'Aguiar	Arapaima Primary	508	Queen's College
2	Avon Ritchie	Karaudarnau Primary	503	St Stanislaus College
3	Rebecca Browne	Aishalton Primary	498	St Rose's High
3	Joshua Easton	Arapaima Primary	498	St Rose's High
5	Selena Williams	Arapaima Primary	492	St Ignatius Secondary
5	Kayla Macedo	St Ignatius Primary	492	St Ignatius Secondary
5	Mya Simmons	St Ignatius Primary	492	St Ignatius Secondary
8	Genivive Gomez	Shea Primary	491	Aishalton Secondary
9	Susanna Domingo	Aishalton Primary	491	Aishalton Secondary
10	Colleen Thomas	St Ignatius Primary	485	St Ignatius Secondary

### **REGION # 10**

1	Kessiah Jerry	One Mile Primary	514	Queen's College
2	De Jaun Paul	Watooka Day Primary	513	"
3	Rodwyn Austin	Watooka Day Primary	512	"
3	Thierry Hunte	Regma Primary	512	"
5	Akiva Allicock	Regma Primary	511	"
5	Oshawn Forde	One Mile Primary	511	"
7	Malachi Allicock	Regma Primary	509	"
8	Ezequel Jervis	Watooka Day Primary	507	The Bishop's High
8	Adrian Murray	One Mile Primary	507	The Bishops' High
10	Lamora Charles	Regma Primary	506	"
10	Brandon Johnson	Watooka Day Primary	506	"

#### **REGION # 11**

1	Jonathan Gomes	Josel Education Institute 518		Queen's College
2	Elliana Ganpat	Mae's Under 12	517	"
2	Sierra Prescot	Westfield Prep	517	"
4	Elijah Ram	Graham's Hall Primary	516	"
4	Adalyn Bernard	New Guyana School	516	"
4	Jaysean Manram	Graham's Hall Primary	516	"
7	Parnita Kishun	Dharmic Rama Krishna	515	"
7	Jaliyah Holder	New Guyana School	515	"
7	Kaiyah Ramkissoon	New Guyana School	515	"
10	Christa Mc Clure	Stella Maris Primary	514	"
10	Amy Chang	Mae's Under 12	514	"
10	Nathan Gurcharran	Mae's Under 12	514	"
10	Philip Stephanas	New Guyana School	514	"
10	Hemal Singh	Dharmic Rama Krishna	514	"
10	Omar Shariff	Mae's Under 12	514	"
10	Paavan Gangaram	Mae's Under 12	514	"

Details of the candidates securing the top sixteen places are indicated below:

Three candidates shared the **top position** with 518 marks; **Neuel Bancroft** of **Annandale Primary, Angelica Subryan** of **Cumberland Primary**, and **Jonathan Gomes of Josel Education Institute.** 

Fourth position was shared by Elliana Ganpat of Mae's Under 12, Sierra Prescod of Westfield Prep and Jaysean Manram of Graham's Hall Primary with 517 marks.

Five candidates shared the **seventh position**, namely: **Elijah Ram** of **Graham's Hall Primary**, **Adalyn Bernard** of **New Guyana School**, **Arya Mohamed** of **Success Elementary**, **Tanika Sukhdeo** of **Academy of Excellence**, and **Ziyaad Ally** of **Aurora Primary**. They secured **516 marks each**.

Jaliyah Holder of New Guyana School, Sarah Baharally of Suddie Primary, Jaren Boucher of Genesis Early Childhood, Parnita Kishun of Dharmic Rama Krishna, and Kaiyah Ramkissoon of New Guyana School shared the twelfth position with 515 marks.

# **Ministry of Education**

# National Grade Six Assessment 2022

## **Cut-off scores for Sixth Form Schools**

SECONDARY SCHOOL NAME		CUT-OFF
417	QUEEN'S COLLEGE (G/TOWN)	508
403	THE BISHOPS' HIGH SCHOOL (G/TOWN)	504
423	ST. STANISLAUS COLLEGE (G/TOWN)	501
422	ST. ROSE'S HIGH (G/TOWN)	498
421	ST. JOSEPH HIGH (G/TOWN)	495
477	PRESIDENT'S COLLEGE	488